TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Atomic R/C		111/03/2008 I	SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atomik, LLC	
Street Address:	600 Buckles Road	
City:	Hayden	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83835	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: IDAHO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78711325	АТОМІК	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)340-2859

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8183477900

Email: scott@KLKPatentLaw.com

Correspondent Name: Scott W. Kelley

Address Line 1: 6320 Canoga Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1650

Address Line 4: Woodland Hills, CALIFORNIA 91367

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ATOMIK-47715
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott W. Kelley
Signature:	/Scott W. Kelley/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003882 FRAME: 0390

900119939

Date:	11/04/2008		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment Atomik LLC#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003882 FRAME: 0391

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **ATOMIC R/C**, a sole proprietorship of Newbury Park, California, as indicated on the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, owns the pending U.S. Trademark Application identified as follows:

 U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 78/711,325 filed September 12, 2005 for the mark ATOMIK.

WHEREAS, ATOMIK, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Idaho, with its principal place of business at 600 Buckles Road, Hayden, Idaho 83835, is desirous of acquiring the above-identified U.S. Trademark Application, together with all associated good will.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, **ATOMIK R/C**, a sole proprietorship assigns and transfers to **ATOMIK**, **LLC**, an Idaho limited liability company, all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified trademark application and all good will of the business symbolized by this mark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to record this Assignment in the files of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and return it to the attorneys of record:

Scott W. Kelley KELLY, LOWRY & KELLEY, LLP 6320 Canoga Avenue Suite 1650 Woodland Hills, California 91367

Date: 101-3

ATOMIC R/C

Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 0038829FRAME: 0392 ^ON

RECORDED: 11/04/2008